Evox Rifa SMD and DIL Film Capacitors
Terms and definitions
Rated capacitance (CR)
The rated capacitance of a capacitor is
the value which is indicated upon it. The
capacitance is measured at 1 kHz and
+23°C.
Rated voltage (UR)

a transient over voltage.
General Technical Information
How to order SMD capacitors
The Evox Rifa article code includes all the information needed to specify the product characteristics and type of packing. This article
code construction applies for the following products in this catalogue: MMC, SMC, GMC, GPC, SPC, GMW, SMW, MDC and MDS.
   MMC           5.7           273           K            50           A31           TR16
Capacitor type
The first letter specifies the dielectric
material:
M	=	Polyester (PET)
P	 =	Polypropylene (PP)
G	 =	Polyethylene naphthalate (PEN)
S	 =	Polyphenylene sulphide (PPS)
The second letter indicates the
electrode construction:
M	=	Metallized film
F	 =	Metal foil
Capacitance
tolerance
M	=	± 20 %
K	 =	± 10 %
J	 =	± 5 %
X	 =	± 3.5 %
H	 =	± 2.5 %
G	 =	± 2 %
F	 =	± 1 %
Chip length in mm
Packaging
BULK 1)	 Loose capacitors in a box
TUBE 1)	 Tube packaging of DIL capacitors
TR12 1)	 Horizontally taped SMD capacitors,
	 L*) = 5.7 and 7.3 mm
TR16 1)	 Horizontally taped SMD capacitors,
	 L*) = 10.2 mm
TR24 1)	 Horizontally taped SMD capacitors,
	 L*) = 12.7 and 16.5 mm
TV24 2)	 Vertically taped SMD capacitors,
	 L*) = 10.2 and 12.7 mm
TV44 2)	 Vertically taped SMD capacitors,
	 L*) = 16.5 mm
1)  Quantity/package according to article table
2)  Quantity per package according to table on
page 11.
*) See figure on page 20.
Capacitor size code
See size codes on page 11.
Rated voltage
in DC Volts
Rated capacitance
Expressed in picofarads. Three digit code where the first two digits
indicate the two most significant digits of the capacitance value in
pF. The third digit is the number of following zeroes.
103	 =	 10000 pF	=	 10 nF	=	0.01 µF
104	 =	 100000 pF	=	 100 nF	=	0.1 µF
106	 =	10000000 pF	=	10000 nF	=	10 µF
When three significant digits are needed to express the capacitance
value, a four digit code is used. The last digit gives the amount of
numbers after the two most significant digits. Example:
4582	=	 4580 pF	=	 4.58 nF	=	0.00458 µF
1464	=	 146000 pF	=	 146 nF	=	0.146 µF
where Y = year, Z = month.
Year	C ode	Y ear	C ode	Y ear	C ode	M onth	C ode	M onth	C ode
The manufacturing code Y Z, according to IEC 60062
1991	 B
1992	 C
1993	 D
1994	 E
1995	 F
1996	 H
1997	 J
1998	 K
1999	 L
2000	 M